

**Sessions Case No. 36(01) 2024**

R- 26/2024

**Order No. 02, dt. 10.01.02024**

Today is fixed for appearance of the accused persons before this Court.

Out of four accused persons two accused persons are present today before this Court by filing hazira.

Accused persons today file a petition along with Vokatnama praying for permitting them to remain on the same bail bonds. Let it be kept with the case record.

One accused person is absent today by filing a petition and prays for time on the ground as stated in the petition.

Heard Ld. Advocate.

Accordingly prayer for time is considered and allowed.

Another accused person of this case is absent today without taking any steps.

On repeated calls, none moved.

As such, surety is directed to produce the accused person on the next date fixed.

The case is adjourned.

Fix 02.04.2024 for appearance of the accused persons before this Court.

Dict & Corrt by me,

S. J.

Sessions Judge,  
Paschim Medinipur