

**Sessions Case No.36 (01) of 2024
(R-26/2024)**

Order No.10 ; Dated 24-11-2025

Today is fixed for appearance of the three accused persons before this Court and E/R of W/P/A against the accused person Kashi @ Kashinath Midya.

Earlier order dated 02.07.2025 has not yet been complied with.

D/A to comply at once.

Out of three accused persons on court bail, one accused namely Subhajit Bahadur is present by filing haziran and rest two accused persons namely Bapan Chanda @ Sourav Chanda and Sudip Majhi @ Sisir Majhi are absent by filing two separate petition praying for time.

Considered. Both prayer for time are allowed.

Accordingly, the case is adjourned today.

To **07/01/2026** for appearance of the three accused persons before this Court and E/R of W/P/A against the accused person Kashi @ Kashinath Midya.

Dictated and Corrected.

Sessions Judge Sessions Judge
Paschim Medinipur.

Paschim Medinipur.

