

Sessions Case No. 36 (01) 2024
R No. 26/2024

12 dtd 23.3.26

The accused Kashi Midya @ Kashinath Midya is brought under arrest and remanded to J.C till next date.

The application for granting bail is filed on behalf of the accused person.

The bail application is taken up for hearing.

Heard both sides.

Considering the facts and circumstances of the case and nature of the case and conduct of the accused, this Court is not inclined to allow the bail prayer. Hence, prayer for bail of this accused is **rejected**.

Todate (27.3.26) for appearance of the 3 accused persons who are on bail and production of this accused person before this Court.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the Superintendent, Midnapore Central Correctional Court for information.

Dictt and Corrt by me

S. J.

Sessions Judge i/c
Paschim Medinipur