

Sessions Case No. 36 (01) 2024
R No. 26/2024

13 dtd 27.3.26

Date is fixed for appearance of 3 accused persons who are on bail and production of accused Kashi Midya @ Kashinath Midya.

Haziran Petition is filed on behalf of accused Bapan Chanda,

A petition is filed on behalf of accused persons namely Sudip Majhi and Subhajit Bahadur praying for time for causing appearance of those accused persons.

Heard. Considered. Prayer for time is allowed.

A bail application is filed on behalf of the accused person namely Kashi @ Kashinath Midya.

The bail application is taken up for hearing.

Heard both sides.

The Ld. Counsel for the accused person submits that this accused is languishing in custody for a considerable period. He prays for bail.

Ld. P.P in charge for the State raises no objection against the bail application.

Considering the facts and circumstances of the case and period of detention of accused Kashi Midya @ Kashinath Midya, the prayer for bail is allowed.

The accused person namely Kashi Midya @ Kashinath Midya named above may furnish bail bond of Rs. 3000/- with 1 surety of like amount subject to the satisfaction of Id. CJM, Paschim Medinipur with a condition to appear before the Court on each and every date of hearing of the case till conclusion of trial i.d to J.C.If bail bond is furnished he be released at once, if not wanted in any other case.

Fix 19.5.2026 for appearance of all the 4 accused persons before this Court.

Let a copy of this order be sent to Ld. Trial Court for information.

Dictt and Corrt by me

S. J.

Sessions Judge i/c
Paschim Medinipur