

**Sessions Case No.36 (01) of 2024
(R-26/2024)**

Order No. 15 ; Dated 06-08-2026

Today is fixed for appearance of the four accused persons before this Court positively.

Out of the four accused persons on court bail, one accused person namely Bapan Chanda @ Sourav Chandais present today by filing hazira.

Other three accused persons namely Subhajit Bahadur, Kashi @ Kashinath Midya, and Sudip Majhi @ Sisir Majhi by filing a petition praying for time on the ground stated therein.

Prayer for time is considered and allowed as last chance.

Surety/(ies) is/are directed to make the accused persons present before this Court on the next date i/d necessary order will be passed.

The case is adjourned today.

To **16/11/2026** for appearance of all the four accused persons before this Court as last chance i/d necessary order will be passed.

Dictated and corrected by me.

Sessions Judge
Paschim Medinipur.

Sessions Judge
Paschim Medinipur.

